Leavenworth County Planning Department

Courthouse, 300 Walnut Leavenworth, KS 66048 Phone: 913-684-0465

County of Leavenworth State of Kansas

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given for the Leavenworth County Planning Commission to hold a joint work session with the Board of County Commissioners regarding the Comprehensive Plan and other Planning Projects.

The hearing will be held on Wednesday the 17th day of November, 2021 at 10:45 a.m., in the Meeting Room, located on the second floor of the Leavenworth County Courthouse, 300 Walnut Street, Leavenworth, Kansas.

Krystal Voth, Secretary Leavenworth County Planning Commission

Publish by 11/16/2021

(Publish One Time)